K R WILSON TWC SPEED HAND PUMP AND RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY

FQR HAND QPERATED SHOP PRESSES

a3t

R R %

B

e

<4

e

Lo

X

6

W\MV... H...[/Wh,_:i

20

45

R
Ly

(=
S
|
=
T
ai=lz
=
D
o
e T T e e e e e R
> RN
- T
oo 3] |l
. G ol ol fou
R A BT B i
~ i
e

ﬂ
68
(£9)"
70
A-1-2433

(8]

&)

* \TEMS REQUIS

26-1

(4/81)




2 SPEED HAND PUMP & RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY
REFERENCE DRAWING #A-1-2433

| — - —
MODEL
[9) (%) VY ey o
~| i NN~
byp =
REF. ~|~|~|~|=| PART NO.| DRAWING
NO. DESCRIPTION ory | HA3FNS . NO.
BT T T e
1 Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8"-16NC x 1" LG 4 Xl xlXxix\|x 40444 C-1-3741-C
2 Tank Cover 1 X X| XXX 4042 C-1-3741-A
3 Control Rack 1 Xlx| x| x|x 4043 C-1-3753-3
4 Release Valve Slzeve i XX XXX 4043-3 C-1-3753-B
5 Sleeve Guide Pin ) i XX Xjx|x 4045-A C-1-3753-E
6 1/4" Standard Flat Washer 2 XXl x{xix 4043-B C-1-3753-F
7 Compression Spring 1 X[ X|{X|x|Xx 4043-C C=-1-3753-D
g Cotter Pin 1/16" Dia x 1/2" Lg 3 X X[ X{x|[x | 4055-B D-1-3,55-L
9 Control Rod 1 X| x| x| x|x | 4045 C-1-3753-C
10 Reducing Bushing 1" to 3/4" 4 Xl X{xlx{x | 40458 D-1-3755=-7
11 Release Valve Dody ! X x| Xl x|x 077 C=-1-3852
12 Ball Stop Pin Plug Assembly 1 XXX xix 4049 D-1-3755-D
13 Ball 1" Dia. ) B K X XXX 4050 D=-1-3755-K
14 Pin Release Valve 1 XX xixix 4051 D-1-3755-¢
15 Compression Spring 1 N Xt xjpx|x 4052 D=-1-3755-¢
16 Hinge Pin 2 X X[ X[ x|x| 4054 D-1-3755-F
17 Roll Pin 1 XE X X{x|x - C-1-3852-8
pl Cotter pPin 3/32" Dia x 3/4" Lg bl XL X X| x| X 4052-8 D=1-3755={
19 Tripping Bar 1 XX x| x| x 4053 D-1-3755-1
20 Trip Screw 1 XX X|X| % 4085 D-1-3755-1
21 Hex Nut 1/4" - 20 NC 1 X X| X{ x| X 4085-N D=-1-3755-5
22 Lockwasher 1/4" Dia pl XX XXX 4085-A D-1-3755-1
23 Push Pin 1 X Xp Xl xtx 4084 D-1-3755-R
24 Ball 1/4" Dia. 1 x| x| x| x{x] 4083 D-1-3755-0
25 0 Ring 1 X X| x[x[x] 4014-rG | B-1-3745-F
26 Ballast Pin 1 XX X| K| X 4082 D-1-3755-p
2 Pipe FPlug 1 XX X[ x| X 4081 D-1-3755-N
28 Chevron Packing (5/8" ID) 1 X| X X|X|X| 6064-CI | B-1-3746-C
29 Packing Gland Nut (for 5/8" ID) 1 XX X X x 4065-9 B-1-3746-A
20 Primary Plunger (5/8" Dia) 1 Xl Xl x| x| x 4062 C-1-3748-A
31 Pin 2 XX XXX 4070 C-1-3750-C
32 flat Pt. Soc.Set Scr.y"-20NC x 1" Lg 1 XXt xix{x]| 4069 C-1-3750-p
33 Compression Spring I g x| x| x[x] 4052 C-1-3750-53
24 Control Pinion 1 XX X x)x 4076 C-1-3754-4
15 Set Screw 3/8"-24NF x 1" Lg Dog Pt 1 A Xl x| x| x 4075 C-1-3754-7
36 Plug 9/16" - 18 NF ! X\ X x| x{x| 4041 C-1-3754-D
37 Pin 3/8" Rivet x 1 1/2" Lg 2 X x| x|l xlx| 4073 C~1-3749-D
38 Pump Plunger ilinge 1 A XX Xl x 4074 C-1-3749-C
39 Cotter Pin - 3/!6" Dia x 2" Lg l Xl X Xl x| X 4072-4 C-1-3749-43
40 Plunger Guide 1 X| x| X| x| x 4079 A-1-3751-4
) V) [ (P
NN NN
by | [y B
-
b e N ) "-‘
Nnoy N
ZRERLE
(4/81) 26-2




e

2 SPEED HAND PUMP & RELEASE VALVE
REFERENCE DRAWING #a-1-2433

ASSEMBLY

MODEL
Glwlow]w
SN~~~
ey =
REF. ~|~|~|~|=| PART NO.| DRAWING
NO. | DESCRIPTION oty | SIS NO.
S | [ [ [ S
41 Hex Jam Nut 3/8" - 24NF 1 XIXIX|X|X 407 5-N C=1-3754-K
42 Fil. Head Screw 3/8"-16NC x 1" Lg 2 X|X|X|X|X 4047 A-1-3751-B
43 Pipe 1/2" SCH 80 x 18%" Lg 1 XX | X|X|X 1063 C-1-3754-F
44 S5td. Hex Nut 1/4" -20NC 1 XX | XXX 40659-4 C-1-3750-E
45 Plunger Key i XX |X|x|X 4068 A-1-3752-A
46 Double FPlunger Yoke 1 XIXIXIX|X 4067 C-1-3750-A
47 Secondary Plunger 1 X{Xi{xlxix 4066 C-1-3748-A
48 Packing Gland Nut (For 3/4" ID) 1 XIX|XIX|X 4065 B-1-3746~B
49 Chevron Packing (3/4" ID) 1 XIX|X|X|X 4064-C B-1-3746-D
50 Ball Retainer 1 X|X|X|Xx|X 4061-20 B-1-3745-4
51 Ball 1/2" Dia. 4 XIX|X{X|X 4059~19 B~-1-3745-D
52 Double Plunger Pump - 1 X|X|{X|xX|X 4060 C-1-3747-A
53 Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8-16NC x 1%" Lg 3 X|X|x|x|x ]| 4044 B-1-3745-F
54 Pipe Plug 1/4" - 18 NPT 2 XIX|X|X|{X 4061 B~1-3745-B
5 Pipe Plug 1/2" - 14 NPT 1 xX|x|x|{x|x| 4061-21 B=1-3745-C
56 Handle Extension 1 X|X|X|X|X 4071 C-1-3749-3
57 Pump Handle Sockeot 1 X|X|x|x|x 4072 C-1-3749-B
58 Cotter Pin 3 XIX|X|X|X 407 3-C C-1=-3749-F
59 Pin 3/8" Rivet x 2" Lg 1 X|X|X|X{Xx | 4073-L C-1-3749-F
60 Reducing Bushing 31/4" to 1/2" 1 X|XIx|x|x | 4063-A C-1-3754-M
61 Tee 3/4" -~ 14 NPT (6000 PSI) 2 XIX|X{X|X 4086 C-1-3754~F
62 Nipple 3/4" Sch &0 x 3" Lg 1 XIX|X|X|X 4097 C-1-3754-G
63 Pipe 3/4" Sch 80 x 21" Lg 1 X1X|X|x|x 4080 D-1-3755-M
64 Knob 1 5/16" Dia. 1 X|X|X|X|X 4040-B C-1-3754-C
65 Release Lever 1 XXX | XX 4040 C-1-3754-8B
667 Set Screw 1/4"-20NC x 3/4" Lg 1 XIX|X|X|X 4078 C-1-3754~L
67 - Oil Level Dip Stick 1 X|x|xix|x 4046-1 C-1-3741-D
68 Gasket 1 X|X|X|X N/A N/A
X 12582 B-1-3739-B
69 Cleanout Plate 1 XXX X N/A N/A
X 12581 B-1-3739-a
70 Hex Head Cap Screw 6 Xl xixlx N/A N/A
3/8" - 16 NC x 1 1/4" Lg X 12583 B-1-3739-C
W W fw |t
NN NN
1 [Q) | M |
"\"\--\—-\Fl:
oy o
nijo|o|un|c
S [ P P P
(4/81) 26-13






